

HB0050/274730/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 50
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Lawn Fertilizer" and substitute "Specialty Fertilizers"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 5 down through the second "date;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "PARAGRAPHS" and substitute "paragraph"; in the same line strike "AND (3)"; in line 8, strike "2012" and substitute "2011"; and strike beginning with "(2)" in line 15 down through "(3)" in line 17 and substitute "(2)".